

AUTOMATIC WOOD BURNING CIRCULATOR MODEL NUMBER 2700

<u>KEY NO.</u>	<u>PART NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>QTY.</u>
1	89062	DOOR KNOB	1
2	83033	MACHINE SCREW (8-32 x 1/4")	1
3	83005	MACHINE SCREW (10-24 x 1/2")	1
4	83093	SPRING LATCH	1
5	83244	NUT, (KEPS, 10-24 PLN)	1
6	67868	CABINET DOOR FRAME	1
7	86191	THERMOSTAT LINKAGE ADJUSTER (INCLUDES KEY NO. 14 NOW)	1
8	85389	CONTROL PANEL PLATE	1
9	89142	THERMOSTAT KNOB	1
10	67902	CABINET FRONT	1
11	67963	CABINET LEFT SIDE	1
12	67965	CABINET TOP	1
13	66440	CABINET BACK	1
14	86192	THERMOSTAT LINKAGE (INCLUDED IN 86191)	NLA
15	67743	THERMOSTAT	1
16	21063	BACK BRACE	1
17	89065	DOOR HINGE	2
18	67869	CABINET DOOR	1

MODEL NUMBER 2700

INTERIOR			<u>QTY.</u>
1	21803SV	ASH DOOR GASKET	1
2	67781	ASH DOOR (INCLUDES HANDLE & GASKET)	1
3	89523**	WOOD HANDLE	1
4	22108	LATCH, ASH DOOR	1
5	83117	HINGE PIN	4
6	67859	BASE	1
7	67444	ASH PAN	1
8	22110	HEAT SHIELD	1
9	17200	DRAFT DAMPER PIN	1
10	40075	DRAFT DAMPER FRAME	1
11	67806	SECOND FLOOR SHIELF	1
12	67132	DRAFT DAMPER	1
13	83818	CLIP PIN	1
14	40076**	FIRE GRATE	2
15	89066	FIRE BRICK	10
16	66080	GRATE & LINER SUPPORT	1
17	17150	BACK LINER SUPPORT	1
18	17130	BACK LINER	1
19	40246	FLUE COLLAR	1
20	67858	HEAT JACKET	1
21	88032	FLUE COLLAR GASKET	1
22	22247	FRONT LINER	1
23	22090	SMOKE CURTAIN	1
*	22171	BRACKET (SMOKE CURTAIN)	2
*	83035	SCREWS MACHINE (1/4 - 20 x 1/2)	2
*	83250	NUT, KEPS (1/4 - 20)	2
24	17350	FIRE BRICK RETAINER	2
25	67775	FEED DOOR (INCLUDES HANDLE & GASKET)	1
26	21804	FEED DOOR GASKET	1
27	40091	HANDLE, DOOR	2
28	21047	LATCH, FEED DOOR	1
*	85393B	OWNER'S MANUAL	1

* NOT SHOWN
** NEW PART NUMBER